DOCUMENT 3

» ELECTRONICALLY FILED
J 7/23/2025 11:43 AM
07-DC-2025-900229.00

State of Alabama
Unified Judicial System

Form CR-6 Rev. 8/98

07-WR-2025-900238.00

COMPLAINT DISTRICT COURT OF
BIBB COUNTY, ALABAMA
(Felonies, Misdemeanors, or Violations - KAYLA COONER, CLERK

District Court or Municipal Court) |

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF BIBB COUNTY, ALABAMA
STATE OF ALABAMA v. REBECCA CECILE BREWER

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared this day the undersigned complainant who, upon first being duly sworn,

states on oath that he/she has probable cause for believing, and does believe, that REBECCA CECILE BREWER

, defendant, whose name is otherwise unknown to the complainant, did, prior to the commencement of this action, on or about

6/1/2023

(date of occurrence) commit the offense of

1. HUMAN TRAFFICKING 1ST DEGREE - 13A-006-152

2. HUMAN TRAFFICKING 1ST DEGREE - 13A-006-152

3. HUMAN TRAFFICKING IST DEGREE - 13A-006-152

4. HUMAN TRAFFICKING 1ST DEGREE - 13A-006-152

5. HUMAN TRAFFICKING IST DEGREE - 13A-006-152

6. HUMAN TRAFFICKING IST DEGREE - 13A-006-152

7. HUMAN TRAFFICKING IST DEGREE - 13A-006-152

8. HUMAN TRAFFICKING 1ST DEGREE - 13A-006-152

9. KIDNAPPING 1ST DEGREE - 13A-006-043

10. KIDNAPPING IST DEGREE - 13A-006-043

11. KIDNAPPING IST DEGREE - 13A-006-043

12. KIDNAPPING IST DEGREE - 13A-006-043

13. KIDNAPPING IST DEGREE - 13A-006-043

14. KIDNAPPING IST DEGREE - 13A-006-043

15. KIDNAPPING IST DEGREE - 13A-006-043

16. KIDNAPPING IST DEGREE - 13A-006-043

17. SEXUAL TORTURE/ABUSE - 13A-006-065.1

18. SEXUAL TORTURE/ABUSE - 13A-006-065.1

19. SEXUAL TORTURE/ABUSE - 13A-006-065.1

within the

County of BIBB

[ City/Town of

or in the police jurisdiction thereof, in that he/she did:

(State specific facts here. Continue on a separate sheet of paper if needed.)

HUMAN TRAFFICKING 1ST DEGREE: ON OR ABOUT JUNE 1ST 2023 TO JUNE 30TH 2023, (REBECCA CECILE
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BREWER) (X) KNOWINGLY SUBJECTED ANOTHER PERSON TO LABOR SERVITUDE OR SEXUAL SERVITUDE; OR

(X)) KNOWINGLY OBTAINED, RECRUITED, ENTICED, SOLICITED, THREATENED, ISOLATED, HARBORED, HELD,

RESTRAINED, TRANSPORTED, PROVIDED, OR MAINTAINED ANY MINOR FOR THE PURPOSE OF CAUSING A MINOR

TO ENGAGE IN SEXUAL SERVITUDE;OR TO-WIT: (DESCRIBE VICTIM AND CONDUCT OF DEFENDANT) _ VICTIMS AT

9/17/20 AT 1/28/19 AT 7/5/17 AB 3/1/15 TB 8-24-18 TB 10/13/21 MC 11/18/15 BD AGE 5 WA 1/3/17 HAD BEEN RESTRAINED

FOR ADULT MEN AND WOMEN WHO PAID FOR ACTS OF SEX WITH THE MINOR CHILDREN WHILE THEY WHERE

INCAPACITATED. DEFENDANT ASSISTED IN RESTRAINING AND HARBORING THE MINOR CHILDREN.

HUMAN TRAFFICKING 1ST DEGREE: ON OR ABOUT JUNE 1ST 2023 TO JUNE 30TH 2023 (REBECCA CECILE

BREWER) (X ) KNOWINGLY SUBJECTED ANOTHER PERSON TO LABOR SERVITUDE OR SEXUAL SERVITUDE;

OR (X)) KNOWINGLY OBTAINED, RECRUITED, ENTICED, SOLICITED, THREATENED, ISOLATED, HARBORED, HELD,

RESTRAINED, TRANSPORTED, PROVIDED, OR MAINTAINED ANY MINOR FOR THE PURPOSE OF CAUSING A MINOR

TO ENGAGE IN SEXUAL SERVITUDE;OR TO-WIT: (DESCRIBE VICTIM AND CONDUCT OF DEFENDANT) VICTIMS

AT 9/17/20 AT 1/28/19 AT 7/5/17 AB 3/1/15 TB 8-24-18 TB 10/13/21 MC 11/18/15 BD AGE 5 WA 1/3/17 HAD BEEN

RESTRAINED FOR ADULT MEN AND WOMEN WHO PAID FOR ACTS OF SEX WITH THE MINOR CHILDREN WHILE

THEY WHERE INCAPACITATED. DEFENDANT ASSISTED IN RESTRAINING AND HARBORING THE MINOR CHILDREN.

HUMAN TRAFFICKING 1ST DEGREE: ON OR ABOUT JUNE 18T 2023 TO JUNE 30TH 2023 (REBECCA CECILE

BREWER) (X ) KNOWINGLY SUBJECTED ANOTHER PERSON TO LABOR SERVITUDE OR SEXUAL SERVITUDE; OR

(X)) KNOWINGLY OBTAINED, RECRUITED, ENTICED, SOLICITED, THREATENED, ISOLATED, HARBORED, HELD,

RESTRAINED, TRANSPORTED, PROVIDED, OR MAINTAINED ANY MINOR FOR THE PURPOSE OF CAUSING A MINOR

TO ENGAGE IN SEXUAL SERVITUDE; TO-WIT: (DESCRIBE VICTIM AND CONDUCT OF DEFENDANT) VICTIMS AT

9/17/20 AT 1/28/19 AT 7/5/17 AB 3/1/15 TB 8-24-18 TB 10/13/21 MC 11/18/15 BD AGE 5 WA 1/3/17 HAD BEEN RESTRAINED

FOR ADULT MEN AND WOMEN WHO PAID FOR ACTS OF SEX WITH THE MINOR CHILDREN WHILE THEY WHERE

INCAPACITATED. DEFENDANT ASSISTED IN RESTRAINING AND HARBORING THE MINOR CHILDREN.

HUMAN TRAFFICKING 1ST DEGREE: ON OR ABOUT JUNE 18T 2023 TO JUNE 30TH 2023 (REBECCA CECILE

BREWER) (X ) KNOWINGLY SUBJECTED ANOTHER PERSON TO LABOR SERVITUDE OR SEXUAL SERVITUDE; OR

(X)) KNOWINGLY OBTAINED, RECRUITED, ENTICED, SOLICITED, THREATENED, ISOLATED, HARBORED, HELD,

RESTRAINED, TRANSPORTED, PROVIDED, OR MAINTAINED ANY MINOR FOR THE PURPOSE OF CAUSING A MINOR

TO ENGAGE IN SEXUAL SERVITUDE; TO-WIT: (DESCRIBE VICTIM AND CONDUCT OF DEFENDANT) VICTIMS AT

9/17/20 AT 1/28/19 AT 7/5/17 AB 3/1/15 TB 8-24-18 TB 10/13/21 MC 11/18/15 BD AGE 5 WA 1/3/17 HAD BEEN RESTRAINED

FOR ADULT MEN AND WOMEN WHO PAID FOR ACTS OF SEX WITH THE MINOR CHILDREN WHILE THEY WHERE
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INCAPACITATED. DEFENDANT ASSISTED IN RESTRAINING AND HARBORING THE MINOR CHILDREN.

HUMAN TRAFFICKING 1ST DEGREE: ON OR ABOUT JUNE 1ST 2023 TO JUNE 30TH 2023(REBECCA CECILE

BREWER) (X ) KNOWINGLY SUBJECTED ANOTHER PERSON TO LABOR SERVITUDE OR SEXUAL SERVITUDE; OR

(X) KNOWINGLY OBTAINED, RECRUITED, ENTICED, SOLICITED, THREATENED, ISOLATED, HARBORED, HELD,

RESTRAINED, TRANSPORTED, PROVIDED, OR MAINTAINED ANY MINOR FOR THE PURPOSE OF CAUSING A MINOR

TO ENGAGE IN SEXUAL SERVITUDE; TO-WIT: (DESCRIBE VICTIM AND CONDUCT OF DEFENDANT) VICTIMS AT

9/17/20 AT 1/28/19 AT 7/5/17 AB 3/1/15 TB 8-24-18 TB 10/13/21 MC 11/18/15 BD AGE 5 WA 1/3/17 HAD BEEN RESTRAINED

FOR ADULT MEN AND WOMEN WHO PAID FOR ACTS OF SEX WITH THE MINOR CHILDREN WHILE THEY WHERE

INCAPACITATED. DEFENDANT ASSISTED IN RESTRAINING AND HARBORING THE MINOR CHILDREN.

HUMAN TRAFFICKING 1ST DEGREE: ON OR ABOUT JUNE 18T 2023 TO JUNE 30TH 2023 (REBECCA CECILE

BREWER) (X)KNOWINGLY SUBJECTED ANOTHER PERSON TO LABOR SERVITUDE OR SEXUAL SERVITUDE; OR

(X)) KNOWINGLY OBTAINED, RECRUITED, ENTICED, SOLICITED, THREATENED, ISOLATED, HARBORED, HELD,

RESTRAINED, TRANSPORTED, PROVIDED, OR MAINTAINED ANY MINOR FOR THE PURPOSE OF CAUSING A MINOR

TO ENGAGE IN SEXUAL SERVITUDE; TO-WIT: (DESCRIBE VICTIM AND CONDUCT OF DEFENDANT) _ VICTIMS AT

9/17/20 AT 1/28/19 AT 7/5/17 AB 3/1/15 TB 8-24-18 TB 10/13/21 MC 11/18/15 BD AGE 5 WA 1/3/17 HAD BEEN RESTRAINED

FOR ADULT MEN AND WOMEN WHO PAID FOR ACTS OF SEX WITH THE MINOR CHILDREN WHILE THEY WHERE

INCAPACITATED. DEFENDANT ASSISTED IN RESTRAINING AND HARBORING THE MINOR CHILDREN.

HUMAN TRAFFICKING 1ST DEGREE: ON OR ABOUT JUNE 1ST 2023 TO JUNE 30TH 2023 (REBECCA CECILE

BREWER) (X)KNOWINGLY SUBJECTED ANOTHER PERSON TO LABOR SERVITUDE OR SEXUAL SERVITUDE; OR

(X)) KNOWINGLY OBTAINED, RECRUITED, ENTICED, SOLICITED, THREATENED, ISOLATED, HARBORED, HELD,

RESTRAINED, TRANSPORTED, PROVIDED, OR MAINTAINED ANY MINOR FOR THE PURPOSE OF CAUSING A MINOR

TO ENGAGE IN SEXUAL SERVITUDE; TO-WIT: (DESCRIBE VICTIM AND CONDUCT OF DEFENDANT) _ VICTIMS AT

9/17/20 AT 1/28/19 AT 7/5/17 AB 3/1/15 TB 8-24-18 TB 10/13/21 MC 11/18/15 BD AGE 5 WA 1/3/17 HAD BEEN RESTRAINED

FOR ADULT MEN AND WOMEN WHO PAID FOR ACTS OF SEX WITH THE MINOR CHILDREN WHILE THEY WHERE

INCAPACITATED. DEFENDANT ASSISTED IN RESTRAINING AND HARBORING THE MINOR CHILDREN.

HUMAN TRAFFICKING 1ST DEGREE: ON OR ABOUT JUNE 1ST 2023 TO JUNE 30TH 2023 (REBECCA CECILE

BREWER) (X)) KNOWINGLY SUBJECTED ANOTHER PERSON TO LABOR SERVITUDE OR SEXUAL SERVITUDE; OR

(X)) KNOWINGLY OBTAINED, RECRUITED, ENTICED, SOLICITED, THREATENED, ISOLATED, HARBORED, HELD,

RESTRAINED, TRANSPORTED, PROVIDED, OR MAINTAINED ANY MINOR FOR THE PURPOSE OF CAUSING A MINOR
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TO ENGAGE IN SEXUAL SERVITUDE; TO-WIT: (DESCRIBE VICTIM AND CONDUCT OF DEFENDANT) _ VICTIMS AT

9/17/20 AT 1/28/19 AT 7/5/17 AB 3/1/15 TB 8-24-18 TB 10/13/21 MC 11/18/15 BD AGE 5 WA 1/3/17 HAD BEEN RESTRAINED

FOR ADULT MEN AND WOMEN WHO PAID FOR ACTS OF SEX WITH THE MINOR CHILDREN WHILE THEY WHERE

INCAPACITATED. DEFENDANT ASSISTED IN RESTRAINING AND HARBORING THE MINOR CHILDREN.

KIDNAPPING IST DEGREE: DID ON OR ABOUT JUNE 18T 2023 TO JUNE 30TH 2023 , ABDUCT __ MINOR

CHILDREN AT 9/17/20 AT 1/28/19 AT 7/5/17 AB 3/1/15 TB 08/24/18 TB 10/13/21 MC 11/18/15 BD AGE 5 WA 1/3/17__ WITH

THE INTENT TO:  (X) ACCOMPLISH OR AID THE COMMISSION OF A FELONY OR FLIGHT THEREFROM: OR ()

INFLICT PHYSICAL INJURY UPON HIM/HER OR VIOLATE OR ABUSE SEXUALLY: OR () TERRORIZE HIM/HER OR A

THIRD PERSON; OR () INTERFERE WITH THE PERFORMANCE OF GOVERNMENTAL OR POLITICAL

FUNCTIONS.AND DID SO BY:  ASSISTED IN RESTRAINING THE MINOR CHILDREN FOR THE PURPOSE OF SELLING

THE MINOR CHILDREN TO OTHER ADULTS FOR SEXUAL PLEASURE. _

KIDNAPPING 1ST DEGREE: DID ON OR ABOUT JUNE 18T 2023 TO JUNE 30TH 2023, ABDUCT MINOR CHILDREN AT

9/17/20 AT 1/28/19 AT 7/5/17 AB 3/1/15 TB 08/24/18 TB 10/13/21 MC 11/18/15 BD AGE 5 WA 1/3/17_WITH THE INTENT TO:

(X) ACCOMPLISH OR AID THE COMMISSION OF A FELONY OR FLIGHT THEREFROM: OR () INFLICT PHYSICAL

INJURY UPON HIM/HER OR VIOLATE OR ABUSE SEXUALLY:; OR () TERRORIZE HIM/HER OR A THIRD PERSON; OR

() INTERFERE WITH THE PERFORMANCE OF GOVERNMENTAL OR POLITICAL FUNCTIONS.AND DID SO

BY: ASSISTED IN RESTRAINING THE MINOR CHILDREN FOR THE PURPOSE OF SELLING THE MINOR CHILDREN TO

OTHER ADULTS FOR SEXUAL PLEASURE.

KIDNAPPING IST DEGREE: DID ON OR ABOUT JUNE IST 2023 TO JUNE 30TH 2023 , ABDUCT _ MINOR CHILDREN

AT 9/17/20 AT 1/28/19 AT 7/5/17 AB 3/1/15 TB 08/24/18 TB 10/13/21 MC 11/18/15 BD AGE 5 WA 1/3/17 __WITH THE INTENT

TO:  (X) ACCOMPLISH OR AID THE COMMISSION OF A FELONY OR FLIGHT THEREFROM; OR () INFLICT

PHYSICAL INJURY UPON HIM/HER OR VIOLATE OR ABUSE SEXUALLY; OR () TERRORIZE HIM/HER OR A THIRD

PERSON: OR () INTERFERE WITH THE PERFORMANCE OF GOVERNMENTAL OR POLITICAL FUNCTIONS.AND DID

SO BY: ASSISTED IN RESTRAINING THE MINOR CHILDREN FOR THE PURPOSE OF SELLING THE MINOR CHILDREN

TO OTHER ADULTS FOR SEXUAL PLEASURE.

KIDNAPPING 1ST DEGREE: DID ON OR ABOUT_JUNE 18T 2023 TO JUNE 30TH 2023, ABDUCT _ MINOR CHILDREN AT

9/17/20 AT 1/28/19 AT 7/5/17 AB 3/1/15 TB 08/24/18 TB 10/13/21 MC 11/18/15 BD AGE 5 WA 1/3/17 __ WITH THE INTENT TO:

(X) ACCOMPLISH OR AID THE COMMISSION OF A FELONY OR FLIGHT THEREFROM: OR () INFLICT PHYSICAL

INJURY UPON HIM/HER OR VIOLATE OR ABUSE SEXUALLY:; OR () TERRORIZE HIM/HER OR A THIRD PERSON; OR _ (
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) INTERFERE WITH THE PERFORMANCE OF GOVERNMENTAL OR POLITICAL FUNCTIONS.AND DID SO BY: ASSISTED

IN RESTRAINING THE MINOR CHILDREN FOR THE PURPOSE OF SELLING THE MINOR CHILDREN TO OTHER ADULTS

FOR SEXUAL PLEASURE.

KIDNAPPING 1ST DEGREE: DID ON OR ABOUT __ JUNE 1ST 2023 TO JUNE 30TH 2023, ABDUCT MINOR CHILDREN AT

9/17/20 AT 1/28/19 AT 7/5/17 AB 3/1/15 TB 08/24/18 TB 10/13/21 MC 11/18/15 BD AGE 5 WA 1/3/17 _WITH THE INTENT TO:

(X) ACCOMPLISH OR AID THE COMMISSION OF A FELONY OR FLIGHT THEREFROM: OR () INFLICT PHYSICAL

INJURY UPON HIM/HER OR VIOLATE OR ABUSE SEXUALLY:; OR () TERRORIZE HIM/HER OR A THIRD PERSON; OR  (

) INTERFERE WITH THE PERFORMANCE OF GOVERNMENTAL OR POLITICAL FUNCTIONS.AND DID SO

BY: ASSISTED IN RESTRAINING THE MINOR CHILDREN FOR THE PURPOSE OF SELLING THE MINOR CHILDREN TO

OTHER ADULTS FOR SEXUAL PLEASURE.

KIDNAPPING IST DEGREE: DID ON OR ABOUT_JUNE 1ST 2023 TO JUNE 30TH 2023 , ABDUCT MINOR CHILDREN AT

9/17/20 AT 1/28/19 AT 7/5/17 AB 3/1/15 TB 08/24/18 TB 10/13/21 MC 11/18/15 BD AGE 5 WA 1/3/17__ WITH THE INTENT TO:

(X) ACCOMPLISH OR AID THE COMMISSION OF A FELONY OR FLIGHT THEREFROM: OR () INFLICT PHYSICAL

INJURY UPON HIM/HER OR VIOLATE OR ABUSE SEXUALLY:; OR () TERRORIZE HIM/HER OR A THIRD PERSON; OR _ (

) INTERFERE WITH THE PERFORMANCE OF GOVERNMENTAL OR POLITICAL FUNCTIONS.AND DID SO

BY: ASSISTED IN RESTRAINING THE MINOR CHILDREN FOR THE PURPOSE OF SELLING THE MINOR CHILDREN TO

OTHER ADULTS FOR SEXUAL PLEASURE.

KIDNAPPING 1ST DEGREE: DID ON OR ABOUT JUNE IST 2023 TO JUNE 30TH 2023 , ABDUCT _ MINOR CHILDREN AT

9/17/20 AT 1/28/19 AT 7/5/17 AB 3/1/15 TB 08/24/18 TB 10/13/21 MC 11/18/15 BD AGE 5 WA 1/3/17__ WITH THE INTENT TO:

(X) ACCOMPLISH OR AID THE COMMISSION OF A FELONY OR FLIGHT THEREFROM: OR () INFLICT PHYSICAL

INJURY UPON HIM/HER OR VIOLATE OR ABUSE SEXUALLY:; OR () TERRORIZE HIM/HER OR A THIRD PERSON; OR _ (

) INTERFERE WITH THE PERFORMANCE OF GOVERNMENTAL OR POLITICAL FUNCTIONS.AND DID SO

BY: ASSISTED IN RESTRAINING THE MINOR CHILDREN FOR THE PURPOSE OF SELLING THE MINOR CHILDREN TO

OTHER ADULTS FOR SEXUAL PLEASURE. _,

KIDNAPPING 1ST DEGREE: DID ON OR ABOUT JUNE IST 2023 TO JUNE 30TH 2023 , ABDUCT MINOR CHILDREN AT

9/17/20 AT 1/28/19 AT 7/5/17 AB 3/1/15 TB 08/24/18 TB 10/13/21 MC 11/18/15 BD AGE 5 WA 1/3/17 _WITH THE INTENT TO:

(X) ACCOMPLISH OR AID THE COMMISSION OF A FELONY OR FLIGHT THEREFROM: OR () INFLICT PHYSICAL

INJURY UPON HIM/HER OR VIOLATE OR ABUSE SEXUALLY:; OR () TERRORIZE HIM/HER OR A THIRD PERSON; OR

() INTERFERE WITH THE PERFORMANCE OF GOVERNMENTAL OR POLITICAL FUNCTIONS.AND DID SO
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BY: ASSISTED IN RESTRAINING THE MINOR CHILDREN FOR THE PURPOSE OF SELLING THE MINOR CHILDREN TO

OTHER ADULTS FOR SEXUAL PLEASURE.

SEXUAL TORTURE/ABUSE: ON OR ABOUT_JUNE IST 2023 TO JUNE 30TH 2023 , (REBECCA CECILE

BREWER) COMMITTED SEXUAL TORTURE: OR (X) PENETRATED THE VAGINA, ANUS, OR MOUTH OF A PERSON

WHO IS LESS THAN 12, WITH AN INANIMATE OBJECT, BY A PERSON WHO IS 16 OR OLDER WITH INTENT TO

SEXAULLY TORTURE, OR SEXUALLY ABUSE, TO-WIT:

DEFENDANT USED AN ANIMAL TRAINING COLLAR THAT HAD SHOCK CAPABILITY ON VICTIMS GENITALIA BY

PLACING THE COLLAR ON AND IN GENITALIA AND USING THE SHOCK FUNCTION ON THE COLLAR TO PUNISH

VICTIM. VICTIM IS A MINOR CHILD LESS THAN 12 YEARS OLD.

SEXUAL TORTURE/ABUSE: ON OR ABOUT JUNE 18T 2023 TO JUNE 30TH 2023 . (REBECCA CECILE

BREWER) COMMITTED SEXUAL TORTURE: ;OR (X ) PENETRATED THE VAGINA, ANUS, OR MOUTH OF A

PERSON WHO IS LESS THAN 12, WITH AN INANIMATE OBJECT, BY A PERSON WHO IS 16 OR OLDER WITH INTENT TO

SEXAULLY TORTURE, OR SEXUALLY ABUSE, TO-WIT:

DEFENDANT USED AN ANIMAL TRAINING COLLAR THAT HAD SHOCK CAPABILITY ON VICTIMS GENITALIA BY

PLACING THE COLLAR ON AND IN GENITALIA AND USING THE SHOCK FUNCTION ON THE COLLAR TO PUNISH

VICTIM. VICTIM IS A MINOR CHILD LESS THAN 12 YEARS OLD.

SEXUAL TORTURE/ABUSE: ON OR ABOUT JUNE 18T 2023 TO JUNE 30TH 2023 . (REBECCA CECILE

BREWER) COMMITTED SEXUAL TORTURE:;OR (X ) PENETRATED THE VAGINA, ANUS, OR MOUTH OF A

PERSON WHO IS LESS THAN 12, WITH AN INANIMATE OBJECT, BY A PERSON WHO IS 16 OR OLDER WITH INTENT TO

SEXAULLY TORTURE, OR SEXUALLY ABUSE, TO-WIT:

DEFENDANT USED AN ANIMAL TRAINING COLLAR THAT HAD SHOCK CAPABILITY ON VICTIMS GENITALIA BY

PLACING THE COLLAR ON AND IN GENITALIA AND USING THE SHOCK FUNCTION ON THE COLLAR TO PUNISH

VICTIM. VICTIM IS A MINOR CHILD LESS THAN 12 YEARS OLD.

in violation of

[V Section 13A-006-152, 13A-006-152, 13A-006-152, 13A-006-152, 13A-006-152, 13A-006-152, 13A-006-

152, 13A-006-152, 13A-006-043, 13A-006-043, 13A-006-043, 13A-006-043, 13A-006-043, 13A-
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ofAlabama 1975.

[ IMunicipal Ordinance Number , which embraces Section

Code of Alabama 1975, previously adopted, effective and in force at the time the offense was committed.
[]Other

) ) /s/JUSTIN HOBBS
Sworn to and Subscribed before me this Complainant Signature
/s/MIKAYLA HANNAH 157 SW DAVIDSON DR
Judge/Magistrate/Warrant Clerk CENTREVILLE, AL 35042
2059264683
WITNESSES
Name Address Telephone Number

CHRISTOPHER POOLE




